BLM ASIC performance and future plans
Christos Zamantzas (SY-BI) on behalf of WP13.1
with contributions from: Francesco Martina, William Vigano', Ewald Effinger,
Mathieu Saccani, Eva Calvo Giraldo, Anton Lechner, Belen Salvachua
12th HL-LHC Collaboration Meeting, Uppsala (Sweden), 19-22 September 2022
LHC Beam Loss Monitoring System – Upgrades
Beam Loss Monitors

▪ 2023 – planning, documentation and validation benches
▪ agree on production plan (e.g. which parts to outsource)
▪ order key/complex material (e.g. feedthroughts & ceramics)
▪ design electrical & vacuum stands
▪ award contract(s)
▪ 2023/4 – build the vacuum stand
▪ 2024/5 – Series Production (1000 units in total)
▪ 2025+ – Verification with beam (GIF++)
8
Work in progress between SY-BI, EN-MME & TE-VSC;
12th HL-LHC Collaboration Meeting, Uppsala (Sweden), 19-22 September 2022WP13.1 – Christos Zamantzas
Under discussion; to be finalised
Development progress
WP13.1 – Christos Zamantzas
BLM ASIC R&D Timeline
10
Prototype development timeline:
▪ 2018 Q1: project start; technology selection and feasibility
▪ Parallel design of two methods:
▪ CFC asynchronous better suited to handle large currents and quickly
varying signals
▪ Delta-Sigma ideal for high accuracy due to oversampling and filtering
▪ 2019 Q4: V1 delivery
▪ Issue with internal power distribution and ESD protection
▪ Could not test full range
▪ 2020 Q4: V2 delivery (some delays due to COVID)
▪ Mostly functional;
▪ Metastability issues with the sync between the analogue and digital
domains
▪ High current leakage of the input stage FETs; poor low current meas.
▪ Decision to continue with the CFC asynchronous method only
▪ 2022 Q1: V3 delivery
▪ Analogue & digital circuits fulfil needs; all currently known issues resolved
▪ New minor issue w/ sync between CFC & ADC data; mitigation possible
at the backend
Development of custom ASIC
verification testbench
12th HL-LHC Collaboration Meeting, Uppsala (Sweden), 19-22 September 2022
WP13.1 – Christos Zamantzas
Irradiation Results – X-Rays
11
Conversion characteristic (left plot)
and relative errors (right plot) by a
logarithmic current sweep of 500
values from 1 nA to 1 mA.
The averaging time window is set
to 100 𝜇s.
12th HL-LHC Collaboration Meeting, Uppsala (Sweden), 19-22 September 2022
WP13.1 – Christos Zamantzas
Printed Circuit Board Prototype (BLEIC)
12
New prototype PCB design complete
▪ Includes all functionalities expected from the final system
▪ Common digital parts, control and form with standard BLM acquisition board.
▪ Secured prototypes of the other custom parts, e.g. the SM-VTRx and LpGBT.
Prototype production completed and tested to be functional
▪ This board variant is able to accommodate both BLMASIC v2 & v3
Currently working on system integration (see also next slides)
▪ Development of back-end firmware for communication and control
▪ Next step, integration in the real-time data processing and decision making
Comparison of old and new technology
of radiation tolerant front-ends
BLECF
COTS & ASIC
hybrid version
BLEIC
ASIC version
Components > 2000 parts < 400 parts
Cost > 3 kCHF/unit ~ 1 kCHF/unit
2 x SM-VTRx 2 x LpGBT 4 x BLMASIC
12th HL-LHC Collaboration Meeting, Uppsala (Sweden), 19-22 September 2022
WP13.1 – Christos Zamantzas
Irradiation – Protons (PSI)